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Fee'l the Power
May 4,2021

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Underthe terms of the 2018-2022LABORERS HOUSEMOVERS MASTER
AGREEMENT, the Union is allocating the July 1,2021, $2.15 per hour increase as

follows:

Wages
HealthAilelfare
Pension
Annuity tr'und

Housemover Laborer Wage &Frinse Benelit Rotes
Base Wage

Health & Welfare
Pension
Vacation (Supplemental Dues $1.84)
Annuity Fund
Training & Retraining
Center for Contract Compliance
Industry Fund
Contract Admin istration Fund
Laborers Trusts' Administrative Trust Fund

Sincerely,

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DISTRICT
COLINCIL OF LABORERS

Jon P. Preciado
Business Manager

$1.04
$0.10
s0.67
$0.34

Based upon the above allocation, the following Wage and Fringe Benefit Schedule

becomes effective July 1,2021.

Hourlv Rates
Effective

Julv 1,2021
$37.48

8.10
9.07
4.87
1.25

.70

.30

.08

.07
.06

I
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JON P. PRECIADO
Business Manager

PETERSANTILLAN
Secretary-Treasurer

SERGTO RASCON
President

AFFILIATED LOCALS
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

ORANGECOUNW
LOCAL 652

RIVERSIDEAND IMPERIAL
COUNTIES

LOCAL 1184

SAN BERNARDINO,INYO,
AND MONO COUNTIES

LOCAL 783

SAN DIEGO
LOCALs9

VENTURA
LOCAL 58s

KERN,
SAN LUISOBISPO,AND

SANTA BARBARA COUNTIES
LOCAL 220

ARIZONA
PHOENIX, AZ
LOCAL 1184

NEWMEXICO
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

LOCAL 16

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
DISTRICTCOUNCILOF

LABORERS
1.723ParkYiew Dr., Suite 300

Covina, CA97724
Phone (526) 350-6900

Fax(6261 3s0-7583
vvww.scdcl.org

o@pa,

BURBANK
LOCAL345

HOLLYWOOD
LOCAL724

LONG BEACH
LOCAL 1309

LOSANGELES
LOCAL 300

POMONA
LOCAL1474


