

JON P. PRECIADO Business Manager

PETER SANTILLAN
Secretary-Treasurer

SERGIO RASCÓN President

AFFILIATED LOCALS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

> **BURBANK** LOCAL 345

HOLLYWOOD LOCAL 724

LOCAL 1309

LOS ANGELES LOCAL 300

ORANGE COUNTY LOCAL 652

> POMONA LOCAL 1414

RIVERSIDE AND IMPERIAL COUNTIES LOCAL 1184

SAN BERNARDINO, INYO, AND MONO COUNTIES LOCAL 783

> SAN DIEGO LOCAL 89

VENTURA LOCAL 585

KERN, SAN LUIS OBISPO, AND SANTA BARBARA COUNTIES LOCAL 220

> ARIZONA PHOENIX, AZ LOCAL 1184

NEW MEXICO ALBUQUERQUE, NM LOCAL 16

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LABORERS

1123 Park View Dr., Suite 300 Covina, CA 91724 Phone (626) 350-6900 Fax (626) 350-7583 www.scdcl.org

@CC 203



Feel the Power

May 4, 2021

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Under the terms of the 2018-2022 LABORERS HOUSEMOVERS MASTER AGREEMENT, the Union is allocating the **July 1, 2021, \$2.15 per hour increase** as follows:

Wages	\$1.04
Health/Welfare	\$0.10
Pension	\$0.67
Annuity Fund	\$0.34

Based upon the above allocation, the following Wage and Fringe Benefit Schedule becomes effective July 1, 2021.

Hourly Rates

	<u>Effective</u>
Housemover Laborer Wage & Fringe Benefit Rates	July 1, 2021
Base Wage	\$37.48
Health & Welfare	8.10
Pension	9.07
Vacation (Supplemental Dues \$1.84)	4.87
Annuity Fund	1.25
Training & Retraining	.70
Center for Contract Compliance	.30
Industry Fund	.08
Contract Administration Fund	.07
Laborers Trusts' Administrative Trust Fund	.06

Sincerely,

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LABORERS

Jon P. Preciado Business Manager